BARWON WATER

Variable water, wastewater and tradewaste charges are rounded down to 4 decimal places

All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places

Tariff and Price Component

Price
(1 July 2011)

Price
(1 July 2012)

1.1 (a) Residential & non residential water tariff
(Prior to Melbourne-Geelong Pipeline being
completed and in service)

Service Charge (per annum)

Volumetric Charge (per kL)

1.1 (b) Residential & non residential water tariff
(After Melbourne-Geelong Pipeline is completed and
in service)

Service Charge (per annum)

Volumetric Charge (per kL)

1.2 Residential sewerage tariff
Service Charge (per annum)

1.3 Non residential sewerage tariff
Service Charge (per annum)
Volumetric Charge (per kL)

1.4 (a) Residential & non residential fire tariff
(Prior to Melbourne-Geelong Pipeline being
completed and in service)

Service Charge (per annum)

1.4 (b) Residential & non residential fire tariff
(After Melbourne-Geelong Pipeline is completed and
in service)

Service Charge (per annum)

1.5 Geelong region — Trade waste tariffs
Trade waste Volume Charge
COD Charge > 1200mg/I
SS Charge > 500mg/I
TKN Charge > 60mg/I
Sulphur > 50mg/I

1.6 Colac region — Trade waste tariffs
Trade waste Volume Charge
COD Charge > 1200mg/l
SS Charge > 500mg/I
TKN Charge > 60mg/I
Phosphorus > 14mg/I

1.7 Application Fees

Trade waste permit (per application)
Trade waste agreement (per application)

TARIFF SCHEDULE (1 July 2012 - 30 June 2013)

150.63
1.9817

150.63
1.9817

499.59

302.64
1.6933

212.65

212.65

1.6933
0.2792
0.1860
0.5812
0.8134

1.6933
0.3371
0.1741
0.9539
2.3245

127.90
461.88

163.72
2.1540

168.31
2.2144

543.03

328.95
1.8405

231.14

237.62

1.8405
0.3071
0.2008
0.5904
0.8618

1.8405
0.3540
0.1887
0.9806
2.3967

129.92
469.19
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Tariff and Price Component

Price
(1 July 2011)

Price
(1 July 2012)

1.8 Annual Fee (per annum)
Category 5
Category 4
Category 3
Category 2
Category 1

1.9 Re-Sampling & Analysis of Non-Compliant Trade
Waste (per item)

1.10 Asset Protection Fee (per item)

1.11 Reassessment of Risk Ranking (per
reassessment)

1.12 Contravention Charges (per contravention)

Unpermitted discharge — category 1
Unpermitted discharge — categories 2-5
Reporting violation — category 1

Reporting violation — categories 2-5
Monitoring violation — category 1

Monitoring violation — categories 2-5
Discharge violation — type 1, category 1
Discharge violation — type 1, categories 2-5
Discharge violation — type 2, category 1
Discharge violation — type 2, categories 2-5
Treatment violation — category 1

Treatment violation — categories 2-5

1.13 New Customer Contributions
Water (per lot)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sq m
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m
Sewer (per lot)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sq m
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sg m
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m
New Customer Contributions for dual pipe
recycled water developments or subdivisions
Recycled water (per lot)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sq m
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sq m
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m
Water (per lot)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sq m
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sg m
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sq m
Sewer (per lot)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sq m
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sg m
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sg m

TARIFF SCHEDULE (1 July 2012 - 30 June 2013)

2131.87
857.00
386.55
218.87
163.42

319.75

1090.07

142.10

710.60
1421.22
284.22
710.60
284.22
568.47
710.60
1421.22
355.31
710.60
355.31
710.60

599.15
1198.32
2396.66

599.15
1198.32
2396.66

599.15
1198.32
2396.66

299.57
599.15
1198.32

599.15
1198.32
2396.66

2165.65
870.58
392.67
222.33
166.00

324.81

1107.34

144.35

721.86
1443.74
288.72
721.86
288.72
577.47
721.86
1443.74
360.94
721.86
360.94
721.86

608.64
1217.30
2434.63

608.64
1217.30
2434.63

608.64
1217.30
2434.63

304.31
608.64
1217.30

608.64
1217.30
2434.63
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Tariff and Price Component Price Price
(1 July 2011) (1 July 2012)

1.14 (a) Water by Agreement - customers not in a
declared service area

(Prior to Melbourne-Geelong Pipeline being
completed and in service)

Untreated water - service charge (70 per cent of 105.44 114.60
water service charge) per annum

Untreated water - volume charge (70 per cent of 1.3872 1.5078
water volume charge) per kL

Treated water - service charge (85 per cent of water 128.04 139.17
service charge) per annum

Treated water - volume charge (parity with water 1.9817 2.1540

volume charge) per kL

1.14 (b) Water by Agreement - customers notin a
declared service area

(After Melbourne-Geelong Pipeline is completed
and in service)

Untreated water - service charge (70 per cent of 105.44 117.82
water service charge) per annum

Untreated water - volume charge (70 per cent of 1.3872 1.5500
water volume charge) per kL

Treated water - service charge (85 per cent of water 128.04 143.07
service charge) per annum

Treated water - volume charge (parity with water 1.9817 2.2144

volume charge) per kL

1.15 Miscellaneous fees and charges
Information statements 59.90 60.84

Sale of Meter (per meter)

- 20mm positive displacement 187.04 190.00
- 20mm remote read meter 330.07 335.30
- 25mm positive displacement 330.07 335.30
- 25mm remote read meter 473.06 480.55

Water Tapping (per tapping)

- 20mm service pipe, all water main sizes 250.33 254.29
- 20mm remote service pipe, all water main sizes 250.33 254.29
- 25mm service pipe, all water main sizes 308.23 313.11
- 25mm remote service pipe, all water main sizes 308.23 313.11
- 30mm service pipe, all water main sizes 341.18 346.58
- 40mm service pipe, all water main sizes 388.85 395.01
Meter Connection (per installation) 69.16 70.25

Sewer Application (per application)
- New sewer connection 153.37 155.80
- Amended sewer connection 121.01 122.92

Meter Reading (per reading)

- Special Meter Read 23.51 23.88
- Tenant Meter Read 38.66 39.27
Non-core miscellaneous services Actual Cost  Actual Cost
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APPLICATION OF PRICES

1. Vacantlots

Barwon Water does not charge vacant lots.

2. Volumetric sewerage charges
Volumetric sewerage charges are not levied on residential customers.

For non-residential properties, the sewer volume is calculated by multiplying the
water volume by the designated discharge factor for that property description, as
set out in the table below.
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0%

25% (SL)

50%(SL)

80% (SL)

IBI - Bridge

IBW - Barwon Water Property
IDF - Drinking Fountain

IDI - Deleted Inst. - DOMR
IDL — Deleted Inst - NOND
IDR - Drainage Reserve

IFV — Farms/Vacant

GC — Golf Course

N - Incinerator

ILA - Vacant Land

ILN - Vacant Land - Comm
IMP - Municipal Pound
IMS - Median Strip

OS - Public Open Spaces
IPG - Parks & Gardens/Reserves
IPL — Playground

IPM - Private Main

IPT - Plantation

IRB - Roundabout

ISP — Standpipe

SX — Shower — Public
[TC - Tennis Court

[TI - Tip

TP — Temporary Tapping
TR — Trough

IWA — Walkway - Public
IWF - Wharf

BG — Bowling Green/Croquet Club
IBS — Boat Shed

CE — Cemetery

MG - Market Garden

IPN — Plant Nursery

RC — Racecourse

ISG — Sporting/Recreation Ground
ISN — Show Grounds

IAF - Airfield

ICP - Caravan Park/Camping
Ground

IFM — Farms/Animal
IHusbandry

IHR - Horse Stables & House
SC - School

SW - Swimming Pool

'YC - Yacht Club

IAS - Ambulance Station

BB - Bed &
IBreakfast/Guesthouse

ICH - Church

ICO - Community Centre

ICS  Cool Store-Ice Works
IDH - Doctors Surgery & House
IFS - Fire Station

GM - Mini Golf

IHL - Hostel

IHY - Holiday Complex

IIN - Incinerator

KE - Boarding Kennels/Animal
IHospital

KG - Kindergarten

IPS - Police Station

IPU - Public Utility

SD - Shop & Dwelling

[TT - Trotting Track

IWR — Workshop/Residence

90% (SL)

95% (SL)

95% (SL)

IGA - Gaol

IHF — House & Flat
IRS - Railway Station
[TO — Townhouse
IUT - Unit

IAB - Abattoir

IAG - Art Gallery

IAQ - Aquarium

IBD - Briquette Depot

IBH - Bakehouse

BK - Bank

IBR - Brewery

IBT - Bus Depot

CL — Club

ICN — Body Corporate - NOND
ICW - Car Wash/Truck Wash
IDC — Depot

IDP - Depot Private

IDS — Doctors/Dentist Surgery
DY — Dairy

IFA — Factory

IFP - Food Processing

IFU - Funeral Parlour

HA - Hall — Public/Church/Private
HC - Health Centre

IHG — House with garden meter
HS - Hospital Public/Private
HT — Hotel/ Motel

IT — Indoor Sports Centre/Gymnasium
IX - Mixed Industry

IKN — Knackery

ILB — Laboratory

LG - Licensed Grocery

ILI - Library

LY — Laundry

ML — Mill

IMM — Museum

MU - Massage Studio

INC - Night Club

INH - Nursing Home

IOF - Office

IPA - Pavilion

IPB - Panel Beating Shop
IPC — Public Convenience
IPK - Car Park

IPO - Post Office

IPP - Photographic Processor.
IPW - Printing Works

IRD - Recycle Centre

IRE - Restaurant

IRF — Refinery

IRM - Rooms

IRY - Railway Yard

SA - Sale Yards

SF — Surf Life Saving Club
SH - Shop

SI - Signal Station

SL — Shed — Commercial
SM — Supermarket

SR — Showroom

SS - Service Station

SU - Sub Station

SY - Store Yard

[TE — Telephone Exchange
[TH — Theatre

TY - Timber Yard

IVS - Veterinary Surgery
IWH - Warehouse

IWK - Workshop

IWL — Wool Processing
IWM - Woollen Mill

IWY - Wrecking Yard
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3. Trade waste categorisation

Barwon Water will categorise each trade waste customer into one of 5 different
risk management categories according to the trade waste volume produced, the
goods and chemicals stored/used on site, the customer’s compliance records and
the characteristics of the effluent.

4. Contravention charges

A type 1 discharge contravention occurs where a company deliberately dilutes their
trade waste flow to reduce the likelihood of a non — compliance. A type 2
discharge contraventions is where a customer has not remedied a specific non-
compliance.

5. Miscellaneous fees and charges

Information statements — provision of a property information statement as required
under section 158 of the Water Act 1989.

Sale of meter — the supply of a meter for the connection of a new property or to
replace a damaged meter.

Water tapping - the provision of an under pressure water tapping into the water
main.

Meter connection — the installation of the meter to the property by Barwon Water.

Sewer application — application for the processing of sewer connection or
alteration.

Meter reading (special meter read) — fee imposed per meter reading to provide
water usage information to a specified date. Generally provided on application for
property sale.

Meter reading (tenant meter read) — this fee provides for the recording of two meter
readings, when a tenancy commences and then on termination of the tenancy
arrangement.
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